

Vasudhagama Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known as Ozone World Limited) CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC012835

Registered Office: G-04, Newyork Corner Building Behind Kiran Motors, SG Highway Bodakdev Ahmedabad GJ 380054

Corporate Office: Shop No 5 Vandana Bldg, Subash Lane, Near Vaishno Devi

Mandir Daft, Malad East, Mumbai - 400097

Email: <u>vasudhagamaenterprises@gmail.com</u> | Website: <u>www.vasudhagama.com</u> | Contact: +91 8149030844

April 19, 2024

BSE Limited P J Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400001

Scrip Code: 539291

Sub: Compliance Certificate under Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Regulations), 2015 for Year ended on March 31, 2024

Dear Sir,

As per the provisions of Regulation 7(3) of SEBI (Listing Obligation & Disclosure Regulations), 2015, please find attached the Compliance Certificate for the year ended March 31, 2024.

Kindly take the same on record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For Vasudhagama Enterprises Limited

Sejal Sanjiv Shah Director DIN: 09591841



Vasudhagama Enterprises Limited

(Formerly Known as Ozone World Limited)
CIN: L65910GJ1989PLC012835

Registered Office: G-04, Newyork Corner Building Behind Kiran Motors, SG Highway Bodakdev Ahmedabad GJ 380054

Corporate Office: Shop No 5 Vandana Bldg, Subash Lane, Near Vaishno Devi Mandir Daft, Malad East, Mumbai - 400097

Email: vasudhagamaenterprises@gmail.com | Website: www.vasudhagama.com | Contact: +91 8149030844

April 19, 2024

BSE Limited Corporate Relationship Department 1st Floor, New Trading Ring, Rotunda Building, P. J. Towers, Dalal Street, Fort, Mumbai – 400 001.

Dear Sirs,

Subject: Compliance Certificate - Regulation 7 (3) of Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

As per the requirement of Regulation 7(3) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we hereby confirm that all activities in relation to both physical and electronic share transfer facility are maintained by the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent, viz., Link Intime India Pvt Ltd a Category-I, Registrar & Share Transfer Agent (RTA), registered with the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI) vide Registration Number: INR000004058 during the period April 1, 2023 to March 31, 2024 (both days inclusive).

Yours faithfully, For Vasudhagama Enterprises Limited

SEJAL SANJIV Signed by SEJAL SANJIV SHAH Date: 2024.04.19

Sejal Sanjiv Shah Director DIN: 09591841 Yours faithfully,

For Link Intime India Pvt. Ltd

ASHOK SOMAPPA SHETTY

Name Designation